

County of Panola

110 S. Sycamore • Room 216-A Carthage • Texas 75633 Phone 903-693-0391 • Fax 903-693-2726 County Judge Rodger G. McLane

County Commissioners Billy Alexander, Pct. #1 David Cole, Pct. #2 Craig Lawless, Pct. #3 Dale LaGrone, Pct. #4

May 23, 2023

Mr. Gary Halbrooks Chairman - NET RMA 1011 Pruitt Place Tyler, Texas 75703

Re: Appointment to NET RMA Board of Directors

Dear Mr. Halbrooks

Please be advised that the Panola County Commissioners' Court, while meeting in Regular Session this date, voted unanimously to appoint Dr. John Ray on the NET RMA Board of Directors. Said appointment is effective May 23, 2023. His contact information is as follows:

Dr. John Ray 1491 County Road 225 Carthage, Texas 75633 Phone: Cell 979-236-2062

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,

odger & Mchan

Rodger G. McLane County Judge

RGM:vh cc: Dr. John Ray

PANOLA COUNTY NET RMA

BOARD MEMBER

APPOINTMENT

We, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County, Texas meeting in Regular Session this 23rd day of May, 2023 do hereby appoint the following person to the NORTH EAST TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY) NET RMA BOARD.

DR. JOHN RAY

Said appointment commences May 23, 2023.

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY this 23rd day of May, 2023 in Open Court.

Rodger G. McLane, County Judge